2016

2013

Ily S. Reiling

Education

MA, University of Denver
Curriculum, Instruction & Teaching
Endorsement in Art Education
o GPA:3.97

BFA, Metropolitan State University of Denver
Drawing and Painting Concentration
o GPA Cumulative: 3.27 GPA Major: 3.64

Professional Experience

2017-2018 Fine Arts Adjunct Instructor

Trinidad State Junior College
Instruction, course, and department development
Implement an approved assessment plan to include assessment, evaluation,
data collection and submission and use the data for improvement.
Continued work to increase the rigor and scope of the Fine Arts Department
towards a placement of high standing in Southern Colorado.
Grant writing, fundraising, and art focused events and shows
To insure college and community collaboration and development

2017-2018 Director

O O O O O

Trinidad Chalk Art Festival
Coordination and Organization of Trinidad’s Chalk Art Festival
Fundraising, Budgeting and Grant Writing
Vendor, Insurance and City Coordination
Collaboration with community arts and business
Facilitation of over 35 artists for the first year

2016-2017 Art Teacher

O O O O

Adams 12 Five Star Schools: Riverdale
Elementary School

Plan student-centered lessons and unit that are standards-based, rigorous and

engaging
Differentiated to scaffold groups of different abilities in the classroom

Emphasized literacy and mathematics knowledge transfer in the arts classroom

Collaborated with staff during data analysis, professional development

Denver, CO

Denver, CO

Trinidad, CO

Trinidad, CO

Thornton, CO

Leader in extracurricular activities which increased school and community culture
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2015-2016 Apprentice Teacher Boulder & Denver, CO
Manhattan School of Arts and Academics &

Arapahoe Ridge Elementary School
o Designed unit designed student-centered lessons that standards based, student
centered and accountable
o Plan and implement differentiated to scaffold groups of different abilities
according to data, IEPs, 504s and student interest
o Focus to integrate literacy and mathematics knowledge transfer in the arts
classroom

2013-2015 Denver Math Fellow Denver, CO
Denver Public Schools: Morey Middle School

& Hill Campus of Arts and Sciences
In School 1-4 teacher student ratio tutoring at risk Title | middle school students
in Denver Public Schools
o Average 170 pt 8" grade SMI growth and 215 pt 6" grade SMI growth in 2014
6-7 classes per day, up to 6 trajectories
o  Opportunities included lesson planning, department collaboration,
curriculum building, professional development, parent outreach,
community building, fundraising, and creating an inclusive learning
environment with low supervision

[e]

2014 CU Summer Study Instructor Boulder, CO

Colorado University at Boulder
o  Art Foundations instructor for 9 international high school students.
o Lesson planning, budgeting and supply donation, travel organization, and
lecturing
o  Opportunities included the use of art to overcome language and social barriers
created from the international student population and allowing that difference to
be the foundation of the art content

2011-2015 SES Instructor California & Colorado

John Corcoran Foundation
Private SES Instructor for Title | Students
2012/2013 Tutor of the year award
1.72 year avg. state exam and program assessment improvement
Very low supervision with an exceptional record of organization, timeliness,
communication and scheduling
Certified Trainer and Editor for official training materials
o Representative for foundation and served school districts

O O O O

o

2010-2015 Private Tutor Denver Metro Area, CO
o  Tutoring for elementary, middle high school and university levels in math,
English, science, studio arts, art history, and SAT/ACT prep
o  Groups between 1-36 students

o  Specialization with mentally and physically disabled students
o Class planning, flexibility according to family or financial needs, research on
current education trends, networking and community outreach
2011-2013 Private Art Tutor Denver, CO

o Individual to 15+ students.

o Perspective, design principles, and media instruction.

o Mediums: acrylic, graphite, pastel, oil, ceramics, jewelry, crafts, lithography and
lino print specialization.

o All ages (4 — 62), usually between 8 — 18 years of age.
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2012-2013 Associate

O O O O

Front Range Uniserve Unit
Administrative Assistant for Colorado Education Association
Office organization, Information distribution, and scheduling
First line representative of unit to member and school districts
Collective bargaining, legislative committee, area representative
and implementation of executive board decisions

2011-2013 Drawing Department Assistant

Metropolitan State University of Denver
Manager: Sandra Lane, Associate Professor at Metropolitan State
University of Denver.
Active guest speaker, guest critique, show organizer, media and
concept adviser to lower level students.
Shop assistant for open studio hours, organizing and managing
supplies, lower level media how-to books and research compiler

2008-2010 Ceramics Studio Instructor

O O O O

2018
2017
2017
2016
2016
2016
2015
2015

Mitchell Elementary
After school art program for kindergartners to 5 graders
23+ students, 3 hour sessions, 2 times per week
Foundational hand building instruction, firing, and glazing of work
Sessions run 2-3 months per semester

Grants and Fundraising

Trinidad Chalk Festival

Adams 12 Student Exhibition Grant

Art Exhibition and Program Fundraiser

Cherry Creek Traveling Exhibition Grant

Fine Arts Educational Outreach and Fundraiser
Meow Wolf Education Grant and Fundraiser
University of Denver: Dean’s Grant

Hispanic Culture and Art Grant and Fundraiser

2013 2015 Nagel Art Thesis Grant

2013
2012
2012

Directed Studies Extended Learning Grant
Primed and Drawsome Travel Grant
Carlton at Arms Mural Project Grant

2011-2013 Metrosphere Publication Fundraiser

2011

AIDS Awareness Art Exhibit Fundraiser and Auction

2008-2010 Reverse Archeology Program Grant

2005

Girl Scout Gold Program Grant

Denver, CO

Denver, CO

Golden, CO

Trinidad, CO
Thornton, CO
Thornton, CO
Boulder, CO
Boulder, CO
Santa Fe, NM
Denver, CO
Thornton, CO
Denver, CO
Denver, CO
Denver, CO
New York, NY
Denver, CO
Denver, CO

Pueblo Nation, AZ

Denver, CO
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2015
2013

2011-2013

2011-2012

2018
2017
2016

2016
2015

2013
2013
2012
2012
2012
2011

2011-2013

Collections

Distilled Hierarchy, Trevorton Estate

The Modern House, Tools, Supplies, The Bay
Sammons Estate

Rand’s Desk & 18 family portraits,
Wood Estate

Reverie, The Walk, Contractual Obligation,
Quantified Universe, Vicious Dog Press,
Metropolitan State University of Denver

Exhibitions Curated

Art Department Student and Staff Exhibition
Trinidad State Junior College

Adams 12 Student Art Exhibition,
Thornton High School

Cherry Creek Traveling Art Exhibition
Manhattan School of the Arts

Two Faced, Boulder Public Library

Denver Public School Student Exhibition
Denver Convension Center

Lines of Disjunction, Eden Lounge

Parallels of Place, Denver Capitol Building

The Free Association, Edge Gallery

Metropolitan State University of Denver Student

Exhibition, Student Gallery

Outfigured: Life Drawing Performance,
Center for Visual Art

A Private Etymology, Personal Investigations
of Language, Denver Public Library

Metropolitan State University of Denver Student
Exhibition, Student Gallery

Boulder, CO
Boulder, CO

Denver, CO

Denver, CO

Trinidad, CO
Thornton, CO
Boulder, CO

Boulder, CO
Denver, CO

Denver, CO
Denver, CO
Denver, CO
Denver, CO
Denver, CO
Denver, CO

Denver, CO



Curriculum Vitae: Reiling 5

Volunteer

2018 Artocade and Detour Gallery Trinidad, CO
Volunteer for the Artocade events and needs

Educational Coordinator starting in late Summer 2018

Chair of the Cartillion event 2018

Artocade Education Program Chair

O O O O

2018 Creative District Trinidad, CO
o]

Volunteer for the Poetry Festival’'s Organization Group
o  Organizer and Instructor for “Chalk a Poem” Kids Event

2018 Pinterarium: Art Lab Trinidad, CO

o Organizer, Media and Instructor for on-going activities
o Community outreach and collaborator
o Instructor for weekly “Recycled” Workshop

2018 Trinidad State Junior College Trinidad, CO

o  Continuing Education workshop series for Drawing and Jewelry
o  Student and community art shows

o  Fundraising and Event organizer

o Visual Art Instructor for Water-Fest

2014 2017 Student Art Exhibitions Denver Metro Area, CO
Organizing and curation for K-12 exhibitions for DPS, Adams 12, and BVSD
o  Marketing and show coordination between students, families, benefactors, event
spaces, and service providers
o Fundraising for current and future money allocation and program goals

2013 Juror for Art on Parade Northglenn, CO

E.B. Rains Memorial Park
o Community jury for sculpture installation in community park which runs for a year.
o  Process towards building Northglenn’s sculpture and public art collection.

2012 Mentor and Instructor Denver, CO
Access Gallery

o Arts mentor to poverty-stricken mentally and physically handicapped peoples.
o Material explanations and mechanical help for the creation of crafts and objects.
o Lessons and help with selling crafts to increase financial well being.
o Help to market and install group shows at the Access Gallery.
2011-2013 Marketing and Communications Volunteer Denver, CO

Center for Visual Art
o  Communications and information sharing with organizations and other galleries
in the Santa Fe Arts District and the Denver area about shows and opportunities
o Cleaning, labeling, and installation

2004-2006 Student Arts Advisor and Assistant Denver, CO

Jefferson County Open School
o Class assistant in art courses: watercolor, acrylic, graphite, colored pencil, clay
o  Class organization: kiln maintenance, supply management, trip leader
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2004-2008 Student Archaeological Field lllustrator and Pueblo Nation,

Museum Archivist, Navajo National Museum Window Rock, AZ

o  Field illustrator reverse archeology program through Jefferson County Open

School and the Navajo Nation
o Four to five trips a year to reservation to illustrate and record ancient abandoned

sites and alcoves to accurately document state and artifacts in Chaco Canyon
o One to two trips per year to work archiving documentation created in the field at

the Navajo National Museum. Community outreach and farm/field labor to assist

with natives and their families

Licenses and Content Qualification

2016 Colorado K-12 Teacher Initial License Denver, CO
2015 PLACE: Art 028 Passed Denver, CO

Residencies

2013 Plein Air Painting, Ghost Ranch, 2 weeks Abiquiu, NM

Watercolor and Qil Plein Air Painting residency

2011 Sublease: The Movie, 12 weeks, Boulder, CO
Art Director of “Sublease”, an independent movie
directed and written by Tom Wingerd. Sublease won
best dramatic feature at the 2012 Atlanta Horror Film
Festival and an official selection at Shockerfest.
Responsible for painting the art pieces used in the
climax of film: 20 by 8 ft mural and 5 acrylic paintings.

2007 Sculpture Garden, Platteforum, 4 Weeks Denver, CO
Group residency of high school students using
outdoor environment through Sculpture Garden
created through the use of LED lights, poly tubing and
gauged wire. Community research and outreach to
homeless population combined with art making to
inform process.

Solo Exhibitions

2013 Organic Tap, The Tennison Tap Arvada, CO
2011 The Broken Mother, Boulder Theater Boulder, CO
2008 Reverse Archaeology lllustration Retrospective, Pueblo Nation,

Navajo National Museum Window Rock, AZ
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2018
2018

2018
2016-17
2015
2014
2013
2013
2013

2013

2013
2012
2012
2012
2012
2011
2011
2011

2010
2010
2009
2008
2008
2008
2007
2007
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006

2005
2005
2005

2005

Group Exhibitions

Artocade Parade “Trojan Punk”

Groundbreaking Visual Arts Project
Corazon de Trinidad Creative District

Trinidad Chalk Art Festival

Colorado Art Association Exhibition, CVA

Radical Compliance, Center for Visual Arts

Ghost Ranch Plein Air Painting, CVA

FLY, Carlton at Arms Hotel, Group Mural

Metrosphere, Center for Visual Art

27: Metropolitan State University of Denver
BFA Exhibition, Center for Visual Art

Shift, Hospitality Center, Metropolitan State
University of Denver

Thesis Christ, Kitchen’s Ink

MetroSphere, Center for Visual Art

One Square Foot, Red Line Gallery

Unibrow, Unit E

Red Breast, Kitchen’s Ink

Aids Awareness Art Exhibit, Auraria Library

Inference, Auraria Library

Impressionism at the Capitol, Denver

Capitol Building, Senate Minority Office

Lead, Auraria Library

Mardi Gras, The Tennison Tap

Figure Focus, The Tennison Tap

En Plein Air, Sol Café

Local Group Exhibition, The Trident

Mark, Sol Café

Face to Face, Auburn Seminary

Masks, Holmes Conference Center

Spray Paint USA

Jefferson County Art Show, Arvada Center

Community Mosaic Project

Trash Smash, Los Angeles, CA

Reverse Archeology Group Show,
Navajo National Museum

Jefferson County Art Show, Arvada Center

Scouts for the Future, Girl Scout Council

Youth painting protest on dividing wall in
Belfast, Belfast Wall

Catholic and Protestant Community Mural
Queen’s University

Trinidad, CO
Trinidad, CO

Trinidad, CO
Denver, CO
Denver, CO
Denver, CO

New York City, NY
Denver, CO
Denver, CO

Denver, CO

Denver, CO
Denver, CO
Denver, CO
Denver, CO
Denver, CO
Denver, CO
Denver, CO
Denver, CO

Denver, CO
Arvada, CO
Arvada, CO
Boulder, CO
Boulder, CO
Boulder, CO

New York City, NY
Holmes, NY

Los Angeles, CA
Arvada, CO

Los Angeles, CA
Los Angeles, CA
Pueblo Nation,
Window Rock, AZ
Arvada, CO
Denver, CO
Belfast, Ireland

Belfast, Ireland
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Publications

2013 Metrosphere, Metropolitan State University of

Denver Arts and Literary Magazine
2 Three-Dimensional works: Carbon Cycle
and The Weaving of a Human

2012 Metrosphere, Metropolitan State University of

Denver’s Arts and Literary Magazine
Nine mixed media works published and reviewed:
Brother’s Keeper, Land of Milk and Honey, Broken
Line, Organizational Tendencies, Face Value,
Hive Mind, Patent Number, Forced Migration,
Manifest Destiny: The Queen

Professional Organizations

2018 Artocade: Board Member

2018 Corazon de Trinidad Creative District

2015-2018 Colorado Art Educators Association

2010-2013 Drawsome, Metropolitan State University
of Denver Drawing Club, President

2010-2013 Primed, Metropolitan State University of
Denver Painting Club, Member

2010-2013 Student Arts Guild, Member

2005-2016 Denver Art Museum, Member

Lectures, Workshops, and Conferences

2015 Colorado Art Educator Conference

2013 Chris Dacre, Center for Visual Art

2012 Philosophy and the Arts Conference
Stony Brook University

2012 Arlene Schechet, Colorado University

2012 Liz Quanchenbush, Colorado University

2012 Dewain Valentine, Colorado State University

2012 Jenny Morgan, Center for Visual Art

2012 Bunh Canh, Colorado University

2011 Matt Zigler, Stony Brook University

2011 Gwynne Fulton, Stony Brook University

2011 Erin Kealey, Stony Brook University

2010 Kim Dickey, Colorado University

Denver, CO

Denver, CO

Trinidad, CO
Trinidad, CO
Denver, CO
Denver, CO

Denver, CO

Denver, CO
Denver, CO

Breckenridge, CO
Denver, CO
New York City, NY

Boulder, CO
Boulder, CO

Fort Collins, CO
Denver, CO
Boulder, CO

New York City, NY
New York City, NY
New York City, NY
Boulder, CO



