Ily S. Reiling

Education

2016	MA, University of Denver Curriculum, Instruction & Teaching Endorsement in Art Education • GPA: 3.97	Denver, CO
2013	 BFA, Metropolitan State University of Denver Drawing and Painting Concentration O GPA Cumulative: 3.27 GPA Major: 3.64 	Denver, CO
	Professional Experience	
 Implement data coloridation Continut towards Grant w 	Fine Arts Adjunct Instructor <i>Trinidad State Junior College</i> ion, course, and department development ent an approved assessment plan to include assessment, evaluation, llection and submission and use the data for improvement. ed work to increase the rigor and scope of the Fine Arts Department a placement of high standing in Southern Colorado. rriting, fundraising, and art focused events and shows re college and community collaboration and development	Trinidad, CO
 Fundrai Vendor, Collabo 	Director <i>Trinidad Chalk Art Festival</i> nation and Organization of Trinidad's Chalk Art Festival sing, Budgeting and Grant Writing Insurance and City Coordination ration with community arts and business ion of over 35 artists for the first year	Trinidad, CO
2016-2017	Art Teacher Adams 12 Five Star Schools: Riverdale Elementary School udent-centered lessons and unit that are standards-based, rigorous and	Thornton, CO
engagir o Differen o Emphas		

• Leader in extracurricular activities which increased school and community culture

2015-2016 Apprentice Teacher Manhattan School of Arts and Academics & Arapahoe Ridge Elementary School

- Designed unit designed student-centered lessons that standards based, student 0 centered and accountable
- Plan and implement differentiated to scaffold groups of different abilities 0 according to data, IEPs, 504s and student interest
- Focus to integrate literacy and mathematics knowledge transfer in the arts 0 classroom

2013-2015 Denver Math Fellow

Denver Public Schools: Morey Middle School & Hill Campus of Arts and Sciences

- In School 1-4 teacher student ratio tutoring at risk Title I middle school students 0 in Denver Public Schools
- Average 170 pt 8th grade SMI growth and 215 pt 6th grade SMI growth in 2014 0
- 6-7 classes per day, up to 6 trajectories
- Opportunities included lesson planning, department collaboration, curriculum building, professional development, parent outreach. community building, fundraising, and creating an inclusive learning environment with low supervision

2014

CU Summer Study Instructor Colorado University at Boulder

- Art Foundations instructor for 9 international high school students.
- Lesson planning, budgeting and supply donation, travel organization, and 0 lecturing
- Opportunities included the use of art to overcome language and social barriers 0 created from the international student population and allowing that difference to be the foundation of the art content

2011-2015 SES Instructor

John Corcoran Foundation

- Private SES Instructor for Title I Students 0
- 2012/2013 Tutor of the year award 0
- 1.72 year avg. state exam and program assessment improvement
- Very low supervision with an exceptional record of organization, timeliness, communication and scheduling
- Certified Trainer and Editor for official training materials 0
- Representative for foundation and served school districts 0

2010-2015 Private Tutor

- Tutoring for elementary, middle high school and university levels in math, English, science, studio arts, art history, and SAT/ACT prep
- Groups between 1-36 students 0
- Specialization with mentally and physically disabled students
- Class planning, flexibility according to family or financial needs, research on 0 current education trends, networking and community outreach

2011-2013 Private Art Tutor

- Individual to 15+ students. 0
- Perspective, design principles, and media instruction. 0
- Mediums: acrylic, graphite, pastel, oil, ceramics, jewelry, crafts, lithography and 0 lino print specialization.
- All ages (4 62), usually between 8 18 years of age. 0

Boulder & Denver, CO

Denver Metro Area, CO

California & Colorado

Boulder, CO

Denver, CO

2

Denver, CO

2012-2013 Associate	Denver, CO
Front Range Uniserve Unit	
 Administrative Assistant for Colorado Education Association 	
 Office organization, Information distribution, and scheduling 	
 First line representative of unit to member and school districts 	
 Collective bargaining, legislative committee, area representative 	
and implementation of executive board decisions	
2011-2013 Drawing Department Assistant	Denver, CO
Metropolitan State University of Denver	
 Manager: Sandra Lane, Associate Professor at Metropolitan State 	
University of Denver.	
 Active guest speaker, guest critique, show organizer, media and 	
concept adviser to lower level students.	
 Shop assistant for open studio hours, organizing and managing 	
supplies, lower level media how-to books and research compiler	
2008-2010 Ceramics Studio Instructor	Golden, CO
Mitchell Elementary	
 After school art program for kindergartners to 5th graders 	
 23+ students, 3 hour sessions, 2 times per week 	
 Foundational hand building instruction, firing, and glazing of work 	
 Sessions run 2-3 months per semester 	

Grants and Fundraising

2018	Trinidad Chalk Festival	Trinidad, CO
2018	Adams 12 Student Exhibition Grant	Thornton, CO
		,
2017	Art Exhibition and Program Fundraiser	Thornton, CO
2016	Cherry Creek Traveling Exhibition Grant	Boulder, CO
2016	Fine Arts Educational Outreach and Fundraiser	Boulder, CO
2016	Meow Wolf Education Grant and Fundraiser	Santa Fe, NM
2015	University of Denver: Dean's Grant	Denver, CO
2015	Hispanic Culture and Art Grant and Fundraiser	Thornton, CO
2013 2015	Nagel Art Thesis Grant	Denver, CO
2013	Directed Studies Extended Learning Grant	Denver, CO
2012	Primed and Drawsome Travel Grant	Denver, CO
2012	Carlton at Arms Mural Project Grant	New York, NY
2011-2013	Metrosphere Publication Fundraiser	Denver, CO
2011	AIDS Awareness Art Exhibit Fundraiser and Auction	Denver, CO
2008-2010	Reverse Archeology Program Grant Pu	eblo Nation, AZ
2005	Girl Scout Gold Program Grant	Denver, CO

Collections

2015	Distilled Hierarchy, Trevorton Estate	Boulder, CO
2013	The Modern House, Tools, Supplies, The Bay	Boulder, CO
	Sammons Estate	
2011-2013	Rand's Desk & 18 family portraits,	Denver, CO
	Wood Estate	
2011-2012	Reverie, The Walk, Contractual Obligation,	Denver, CO
	Quantified Universe, Vicious Dog Press,	
	Metropolitan State University of Denver	

Exhibitions Curated

2018	Art Department Student and Staff Exhibition Trinidad State Junior College	Trinidad, CO
2017	Adams 12 Student Art Exhibition, Thornton High School	Thornton, CO
2016	Cherry Creek Traveling Art Exhibition Manhattan School of the Arts	Boulder, CO
2016	Two Faced, Boulder Public Library	Boulder, CO
2015	Denver Public School Student Exhibition Denver Convension Center	Denver, CO
2013	Lines of Disjunction, Eden Lounge	Denver, CO
2013	Parallels of Place, Denver Capitol Building	Denver, CO
2012	The Free Association, Edge Gallery	Denver, CO
2012	Metropolitan State University of Denver Student Exhibition, Student Gallery	Denver, CO
2012	Outfigured: Life Drawing Performance, Center for Visual Art	Denver, CO
2011	A Private Etymology, Personal Investigations of Language, <i>Denver Public Library</i>	Denver, CO
2011-2013	Metropolitan State University of Denver Student Exhibition, Student Gallery	Denver, CO

Volunteer

2018 ° ° °	Artocade and Detour Gallery Volunteer for the Artocade events and needs Educational Coordinator starting in late Summer 2018 Chair of the Cartillion event 2018 Artocade Education Program Chair	Trinidad, CO
2018 °	Creative District Volunteer for the Poetry Festival's Organization Group Organizer and Instructor for "Chalk a Poem" Kids Event	Trinidad, CO
2018 。 。	Pinterarium: Art Lab Organizer, Media and Instructor for on-going activities Community outreach and collaborator Instructor for weekly "Recycled" Workshop	Trinidad, CO
2018 。 。 。	Trinidad State Junior College Continuing Education workshop series for Drawing and Jewelry Student and community art shows Fundraising and Event organizer Visual Art Instructor for Water-Fest	Trinidad, CO
2014- ° °	2017 Student Art Exhibitions De Organizing and curation for K-12 exhibitions for DPS, Adams 12, and B Marketing and show coordination between students, families, benefactor spaces, and service providers Fundraising for current and future money allocation and program goals	
2013 °	Juror for Art on Parade <i>E.B. Rains Memorial Park</i> Community jury for sculpture installation in community park which runs the Process towards building Northglenn's sculpture and public art collection	
2012 ° ° ° °	Mentor and Instructor Access Gallery Arts mentor to poverty-stricken mentally and physically handicapped pe Material explanations and mechanical help for the creation of crafts and Lessons and help with selling crafts to increase financial well being. Help to market and install group shows at the Access Gallery.	
2011- ° °	2013 Marketing and Communications Volunte Center for Visual Art Communications and information sharing with organizations and other g in the Santa Fe Arts District and the Denver area about shows and oppor Cleaning, labeling, and installation	galleries
2004- ° °	2006 Student Arts Advisor and Assistant Jefferson County Open School Class assistant in art courses: watercolor, acrylic, graphite, colored pen Class organization: kiln maintenance, supply management, trip leader	Denver, CO cil, clay

2004-200	8 Student Archaeological Field Illustrator and	Pue
	Museum Archivist, Navajo National Museum	Windov
∘ Fie	Id illustrator reverse archeology program through Jefferson County (Open
Sch	nool and the Navajo Nation	

- Four to five trips a year to reservation to illustrate and record ancient abandoned 0
- sites and alcoves to accurately document state and artifacts in Chaco Canyon One to two trips per year to work archiving documentation created in the field at the Navajo National Museum. Community outreach and farm/field labor to assist 0 with natives and their families

Licenses and Content Qualification

2016	Colorado K-12 Tea	acher Initial License	Denver, CO
2015	PLACE: Art 028	Passed	Denver, CO

Residencies

2013	Plein Air Painting, Ghost Ranch, 2 weeks Watercolor and Oil Plein Air Painting residency	Abiquiu, NM
2011	Sublease: The Movie, 12 weeks, Art Director of "Sublease", an independent movie directed and written by Tom Wingerd. Sublease won best dramatic feature at the 2012 Atlanta Horror Film Festival and an official selection at Shockerfest. Responsible for painting the art pieces used in the climax of film: 20 by 8 ft mural and 5 acrylic paintings.	Boulder, CO
2007	Sculpture Garden, Platteforum, 4 Weeks Group residency of high school students using outdoor environment through Sculpture Garden created through the use of LED lights, poly tubing and gauged wire. Community research and outreach to homeless population combined with art making to inform process.	Denver, CO

Solo Exhibitions

2013	Organic Tap, <i>The Tennison Tap</i>	Arvada, CO
2011	The Broken Mother, Boulder Theater	Boulder, CO
2008	Reverse Archaeology Illustration Retrospective,	Pueblo Nation,
	Navajo National Museum	Window Rock, AZ

eblo Nation,

w Rock, AZ

Group Exhibitions

2018 2018	Artocade Parade "Trojan Punk" Groundbreaking Visual Arts Project	Trinidad, CO Trinidad, CO
2010	Corazon de Trinidad Creative District	
2018	Trinidad Chalk Art Festival	Trinidad, CO
2016-17	Colorado Art Association Exhibition, CVA	Denver, CO
2015	Radical Compliance, Center for Visual Arts	Denver, CO
2014	Ghost Ranch Plein Air Painting, CVA	Denver, CO
2013	FLY, Carlton at Arms Hotel, Group Mural	New York City, NY
2013	Metrosphere, <i>Center for Visual Art</i>	Denver, CO
2013	27: Metropolitan State University of Denver	Denver, CO
2010	BFA Exhibition, <i>Center for Visual Art</i>	
2013	Shift, Hospitality Center, Metropolitan State	Denver, CO
2013	University of Denver	Deriver, OO
2013	Thesis Christ, <i>Kitchen's Ink</i>	Denver, CO
2013	MetroSphere, <i>Center for Visual Art</i>	Denver, CO
2012	One Square Foot, <i>Red Line Gallery</i>	Denver, CO
2012	Unibrow, Unit E	Denver, CO
2012	Red Breast, <i>Kitchen's Ink</i>	
2012	Aids Awareness Art Exhibit, Auraria Library	Denver, CO
		Denver, CO
2011	Inference, Auraria Library	Denver, CO
2011	Impressionism at the Capitol, Denver	Denver, CO
2010	Capitol Building, Senate Minority Office	Donvor CO
2010	Lead, Auraria Library	Denver, CO
2010	Mardi Gras, The Tennison Tap	Arvada, CO
2009	Figure Focus, <i>The Tennison Tap</i>	Arvada, CO
2008	En Plein Air, <i>Sol Café</i>	Boulder, CO
2008	Local Group Exhibition, <i>The Trident</i>	Boulder, CO
2008	Mark, Sol Café	Boulder, CO
2007	Face to Face, Auburn Seminary	New York City, NY
2007	Masks, Holmes Conference Center	Holmes, NY
2006	Spray Paint USA	Los Angeles, CA
2006	Jefferson County Art Show, Arvada Center	Arvada, CO
2006	Community Mosaic Project	Los Angeles, CA
2006	Trash Smash, Los Angeles, CA	Los Angeles, CA
2006	Reverse Archeology Group Show,	Pueblo Nation,
	Navajo National Museum	Window Rock, AZ
2005	Jefferson County Art Show, Arvada Center	Arvada, CO
2005	Scouts for the Future, Girl Scout Council	Denver, CO
2005	Youth painting protest on dividing wall in Belfast, Belfast Wall	Belfast, Ireland
2005	Catholic and Protestant Community Mural	Belfast, Ireland
	Queen's University	

Publications

2013	Metrosphere, Metropolitan State University of Denver Arts and Literary Magazine 2 Three-Dimensional works: Carbon Cycle and The Weaving of a Human	Denver, CO
2012	Metrosphere, Metropolitan State University of Denver's Arts and Literary Magazine Nine mixed media works published and reviewed: Brother's Keeper, Land of Milk and Honey, Broken Line, Organizational Tendencies, Face Value, Hive Mind, Patent Number, Forced Migration, Manifest Destiny: The Queen	Denver, CO
	Professional Organizations	

Professional Organizations

2018 Artocade: Board Member		Trinidad, CO
2018 Corazon de Trinidad Creative District		Trinidad, CO
2015-2018	Colorado Art Educators Association	Denver, CO
2010-2013	Drawsome, Metropolitan State University	Denver, CO
of Der		
2010-2013	Primed, Metropolitan State University of	Denver, CO
Denve		
2010-2013	Student Arts Guild, Member	Denver, CO
2005-2016	Denver Art Museum, Member	Denver, CO

Lectures, Workshops, and Conferences

2015 2013	<i>Colorado Art Educator Conference Chris Dacre</i> , Center for Visual Art	Breckenridge, CO Denver, CO
2012	Philosophy and the Arts Conference Stony Brook University	New York City, NY
2012	Arlene Schechet, Colorado University	Boulder, CO
2012	Liz Quanchenbush, Colorado University	Boulder, CO
2012	Dewain Valentine, Colorado State University	Fort Collins, CO
2012	Jenny Morgan, Center for Visual Art	Denver, CO
2012	Bunh Canh, Colorado University	Boulder, CO
2011	Matt Zigler, Stony Brook University	New York City, NY
2011	Gwynne Fulton, Stony Brook University	New York City, NY
2011	Erin Kealey, Stony Brook University	New York City, NY
2010	Kim Dickey, Colorado University	Boulder, CO